

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13513/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 12/11/2009 in RP No.3758/2009  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAT RAM  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits

that the plot in question has been sold to  
another party and no objection was granted by the  
Haryana Urban Development Authority. Learned  
counsel for the petitioner-Authority prays for  
some time to ascertain the facts.

List this matter after four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER