



Hon'ble Court on 05<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned for ten weeks."**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

Copy to:- Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate  
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR