

Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners requests for an adjournment in view of some difficulty.

List the matter after ten weeks.

Learned counsel may also consider whether the matter has now become infructuous or not."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

SD/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR