

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR - 23.08.2016
COURT NO. 06
ITEM NO. 07

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 13513 OF 2010

Haryana Urban Development Authority & Anr. ... Petitioners
VERSUS
Pat Ram Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th June, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day."

There is sole respondent in the matter. Service of the notice in the matter is complete.

It is submitted that Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. (Copy of the same is included in the paper books)

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has already filed Rejoinder Affidavit. (Copies of the same is included in the paper books)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

SD/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

SD/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR